

Suit No. 613/19

Gurmeet Singh Matharoo vs Devendra Kumar Gupta & Ors.

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Madan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Manoj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no .5.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as he
submits he has been recently engaged by the plaintiff.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

**Put up for completion of pleadings and also for
framing of issues on 24.08.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
09.05.2022(k)