

CIV DJ 368/2022
Balvinder Kaur & Ors.
Vs. Pritpal Singh

23.08.2025

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 21.12.2024.

After LDOH, written submissions were filed on behalf of plaintiffs through e-filing and its hard copy was also furnished. Be taken on record.

Put up for Ex-parte final arguments on **18.10.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
23.08.2025