

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Madan, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vasundhara, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Sh. Mohan Shyam, ld counsel for defendant no.6, also
appearing as proxy counsel for defendant no.5.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1. Perusal of record shows that cross-examination is being conducted on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4, however, it is informed that ld. main counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 is not available due to bad health. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he got information in advance that ld. counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 shall not be available, so witness i.e. PW-1 has not been called. In view of same, put up for purpose fixed on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/30.08.2025