

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Madan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
to 4 (through VC).
Sh. Manoj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.
Sh. Mohan Shyam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed one complaint on which FIR was registered and chargesheet has been filed before competent criminal Court. Therefore, the plaintiff wants to withdraw the case. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one opportunity to take instructions from the plaintiff for withdrawing the suit.

Now to come up on 08.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.06.2026